1
SY88912LMicrel, Inc.
M9999-081005
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
The SY88912L is the smallest laser driver with
programmable modulation current for SONET/SDH
applications up to 3.2Gbps. The device accepts either
PECL or CML level data inputs. The SY88912L provides

D
16-Pin MLF™ (MLF-16)
Ordering Information
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88912LMI MLF-16 Industrial 912L Sn-Pb
SY88912LMITR(1) MLF-16 Industrial 912L Sn-Pb
SY88912LMG MLF-16 Industrial 912L with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY88912LMGTR(1) MLF-16 Industrial 912L with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Note:
1. Tape and Reel.
Pin Function